Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200520 Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3737

Counties: FRANKLIN

Road Name: SR 30 (US 98)

Limits: FROM CR 30A (GULF AVE) TO LAKE MORALITY RD

Project(s): 44174415201(*) Federal Aid No: D319132B

Total Roadway Length: 1.984 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 1.984 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $244,007.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:03

60

05/20/20

10

N/A

15 Day Standard

The improvements under this contract consist of signing and pavement marking improvements on SR 30 (US 98) from Gulf

Avenue to Lake Morality Road in Franklin County.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 99-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 3-501
0700- 12- 21

0701- 18-101

0701- 18-201

0705-10- 1
0706- 1- 1

0710-11-101
0710-11-141

0710- 11-201
0710- 11-231
0711- 11-141

0711-11-170
0711- 12-201
0711-12-231
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231
0711-17- 1

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3737
Description

MOBILIZATION (44174415201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44174415201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44174415201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN BEACON, F&l GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE
BEACON

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE
MARKINGS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

Section 0003 Signalization

0639- 1-610

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE OVERHEAD

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
AC
AC
LS

AS
AS
AS
EA
AS

GM

GM

EA
EA

GM
GM

GM
GM
GM

EA
GM
GM
GM
GM

GM
SF

AS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1,860.000
7,552.000
148.000
22.050
21.490
1.000

50.000
1.000
16.000
2.000
6.000

3.812
2.701

3.000
1,053.000

3.867
0.036

2.753
0.052
0.036

2.000
0.351
0.546
0.103
0.052

0.052

17,573.000

2.000
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