Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200520 Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3737 District:03

Counties: FRANKLIN
Road Name: SR 30 (US 98)

Limits: FROM CR 30A (GULF AVE) TO LAKE MORALITY RD

Project(s): 44174415201(*) Federal Aid No: D319132B

Total Roadway Length:1.984 MilesContract Days:60Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:05/20/20

Total Proposal Length: 1.984 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Day Standard

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$244,007.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of signing and pavement marking improvements on SR 30 (US 98) from Gulf Avenue to Lake Morality Road in Franklin County.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3737				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 R	Roadway			
0101-	1-	MOBILIZATION (44174415201)	LS	1.000
0102-	1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44174415201)	LS	1.000
0102-	60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	1,860.000
0102-	74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	7,552.000
0102-	99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	148.000
0107-	1-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	22.050
0107-	2-	MOWING	AC	21.490
0999-	25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44174415201)	LS	1.000
Section 0002 S	Signing			
0700-	1- 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	50.000
0700-	1- 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	1.000
0700-	1- 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	16.000
0700-	3-501	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2.000
0700-	12- 21	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	6.000
0701-	18-101	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	3.812
0701-	18-201	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"	GM	2.701
0705-	10- 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	3.000
0706-	1- 1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	EA	1,053.000
0710-	11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	3.867
0710-	11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.036
0710-	11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	2.753
0710-	11-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.052
0711-	11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.036
0711-	11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	2.000
0711-	12-201	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.351
0711-	12-231	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.546
0711-	16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.103
0711-	16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.052
0711-	16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.052
0711-	17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	17,573.000
Section 0003 S	Signalizati	ion		
0639-	1-610	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE OVERHEAD	AS	2.000